
CIVIL HEARING OFFICE
R

SBP
% of all Civil Hearing Office Notice of Violation (NOV) processed within 2 working days of receipt from charging 
agency (ticket/non-ticket)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY12 YTD

FY12 Target Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual Actual

90.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

949 Civil Hearing Office Notice of Violation (NOV) processed within 2 working days of receipt from charging agencies, Animal Control, Building 
Safety, Housing, and Zoning for the fiscal year of 2011-2012.

R
SBP

% of all collection referrals completed within 90 days of decision

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY12 YTD

FY12 Target Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual Actual

50.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

There were 220 collection referrals completed within 90 days of decision in the fiscal year of 2011-2012.

O
SBP

# of complaints received from charging agency

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY12 YTD

FY12 Target Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual Actual

200 218 850 235 850 290 850 206 949

949 complaints received in the fiscal year of 2011-2012 from charging agencies, Animal Control 865, Building Safety 22, Housing 6 and Zoning 
56. We are on track with yearend estimate.

O
SBP

# of financial Hearing Officers decisions 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY12 YTD

FY12 Target Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual Actual

1,000 188 780 219 780 356 780 292 1,055

There were 1053 of financial Hearing Officers decisions for the fiscal year of 2011-2012. We are on track for current year end estimate.

O
SBP

# of financial Hearing Officers decisions collected

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY12 YTD

FY12 Target Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual Actual

1,000 66 200 34 200 72 200 30 202

There were 202 payments received in the fiscal year of 2011-2012. Annual target number is incorrect. Therefore I have adjusted the CYEE and 
we are on target. The totals have decreased due to an increase in compliance

O
SBP

# of notices of violation issued

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY12 YTD

FY12 Target Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual YE Estimate Actual Actual

1,200 218 850 235 850 290 850 206 949

There were 949 notices of violations issued by Animal Control, Building Safety, Housing and Zoning for the fiscal year of 2011-2012.
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